
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

SENATE BILL 286

51ST LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2013

INTRODUCED BY

Pat Woods

AN ACT

RELATING TO FOOD SAFETY; PROHIBITING THE RETAIL SALE OF RAW

MILK IN NEW MEXICO; REPEALING AND ENACTING SECTIONS OF THE NMSA

1978.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

SECTION 1.  Section 25-8-1 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1977,

Chapter 270, Section 1) is repealed and a new Section 25-8-1

NMSA 1978 is enacted to read:

"25-8-1.  [NEW MATERIAL] RAW MILK SALES AT RETAIL

PROHIBITED.--The retail sale of raw milk is unlawful in New

Mexico."

SECTION 2.  REPEAL.--Sections 25-8-2 and 25-8-3 NMSA 1978

(being Laws 1977, Chapter 270, Sections 2 and 3) are repealed.

.191710.1


