25

1	SENATE BILL 286
2	51ST LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2013
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Pat Woods
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO FOOD SAFETY; PROHIBITING THE RETAIL SALE OF RAW
12	MILK IN NEW MEXICO; REPEALING AND ENACTING SECTIONS OF THE NMSA
13	1978.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	SECTION 1. Section 25-8-1 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1977,
17	Chapter 270, Section 1) is repealed and a new Section 25-8-1
18	NMSA 1978 is enacted to read:
19	"25-8-1. [NEW MATERIAL] RAW MILK SALES AT RETAIL
20	PROHIBITEDThe retail sale of raw milk is unlawful in New
21	Mexico."
22	SECTION 2. REPEALSections 25-8-2 and 25-8-3 NMSA 1978
23	(being Laws 1977, Chapter 270, Sections 2 and 3) are repealed.
24	.191710.1